
AMENDMENT TO THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA AND JAMES SIMON  

FOR THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 
The Employment Agreement made and entered into on September 22, 2020, by and between the County of 
Tehama, referred to as “COUNTY,” and JAMES SIMON, referred to as “SIMON,” identified as Misc. 
Agreement No. 2020-270, shall be amended as set forth herein.  
 
I. Section 2:  Term shall be amended to read as follows 
 

Appointment and employment shall commence on October 12, 2020 and continue until April 7, 2025.  
Salary will remain at the current rate of pay.    

 
It is further mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Misc. Agreement No. 2020-270 dated the 
22nd day of September 2020 shall remain in full force and effect.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and SIMON have executed this agreement on the day and year set 
forth below. 
       

Date:                
Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

 
 

ATTESTED: __________________ 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 
County of Tehama, State of California 
 
By:_______________________________ 
  Deputy 
 
 
 
 
Date:                

JAMES SIMON 
 
 
 
Approved as to form by  
Tehama County Counsel 

        
 
 

MISC. AGREEMENT _____________________ 


